EU REACH Declaration
241 Substances of Very High Concern Considered
Excelsys Xgen Series
AC / DC Modular Power Supplies
Issued: July 31, 2024
Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
3F TechnoPlaza One Bldg., 18 Orchard Rd., Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan 1110, Quezon City, Philippines
  Doc No: 41009 rev. 10 | Page 1 of 4

Accessories: XP1 (Parallel Link); XS1 (Series Link); XE1 (IEC to Screw adaptor)
Product Declared Compliant: powerMod modules, for Xgen Power Supplies
powerMod plug-in modules part numbering system
Part Number = Xga
Xg = all powerMod part numbers start with ‘Xg’
a = 0 - 8, A - T     Type of powerMod module:
0 = empty slot
1 = Xg1 powerMod
2 = Xg2 powerMod
3 = Xg3 powerMod
4 = Xg4 powerMod
5 = Xg5 powerMod
7 = Xg7 powerMod
8 = Xg8 powerMod
A = XgA powerMod
B = XgB powerMod
…to…
T = XgT powerMod